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Table A42: North East males
Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.018582 1858 98320 6591253 65.9

1 98142 0.006375 626 391063 6492933 66.2

5 97516 0.005485 535 486243 6101870 62.6

10 96981 0.007968 773 482974 5615627 57.9

15 96208 0.002995 288 480309 5132653 53.3

20 95920 0.006481 622 478235 4652344 48.5

25 95299 0.012931 1232 473960 4174109 43.8

30 94066 0.055145 5187 459052 3700148 39.3

35 88879 0.067209 5973 429744 3241096 36.5

40 82906 0.078062 6472 397040 2811352 33.9

45 76434 0.030521 2333 376269 2414312 31.6

50 74101 0.072915 5403 357821 2038043 27.5

55 68698 0.072169 4958 330524 1680222 24.5

60 63740 0.049322 3144 311264 1349698 21.2

65 60596 0.147492 8937 281939 1038433 17.1

70 51659 0.130117 6722 240920 756495 14.6

75 44937 0.130816 5878 210698 515575 11.5

80 39059 1 39059 304877 304877 7.8

Table A43: North East females
       Age        l(x) q(x,n)      d(x,n)      L(x,n)        T(x)        e(x)

0 100000 0.009712 971 99106 6907583 69.1

1 99029 0.00796 788 394151 6808477 68.8

5 98240 0.001499 147 490834 6414327 65.3

10 98093 0.003992 392 489487 5923492 60.4

15 97702 0.007476 730 486959 5434005 55.6

20 96971 0.024724 2397 479495 4947047 51.0

25 94574 0.027634 2613 466687 4467551 47.2

30 91960 0.049336 4537 449202 4000864 43.5

35 87423 0.065741 5747 422597 3551662 40.6

40 81676 0.049729 4062 398200 3129065 38.3

45 77614 0.070393 5464 374213 2730865 35.2

50 72151 0.048209 3478 351342 2356652 32.7

55 68673 0.029549 2029 338200 2005310 29.2

60 66643 0.041646 2775 326524 1667110 25.0

65 63868 0.048849 3120 311987 1340586 21.0

70 60748 0.089438 5433 290546 1028598 16.9

75 55315 0.081739 4521 265964 738052 13.3

80 50793 1 50793 472088 472088 9.3


